



April 14, 2025

To All Bidders:

Subject: **Bid #: 8397-W5, Chip Sealing – Various Streets / DPWP**

**ADDENDUM NO. 3**

With reference to our proposal request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

- **BID DUE DATE HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025 AT 10:00 AM**
- **PLEASE SEE BELOW GENERAL BID CLARIFICATIONS:**
  - ***TIME FOR COMPLETION IS REVISED TO JULY 31, 2025.***
- **PLEASE SEE BELOW QUESTIONS RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FROM CITY:**

For all HMA on this project does it require PMA binder or not?

**Answer: All HMA on this project should follow MassDOT requirements for superpave.**

Item # 422.1000 Can this be a simple drag shim with tack coat ?

**Answer: Paving means and methods associated with item 422.10 should be selected on a case by base basis as necessitated by field conditions. If field conditions permit drag shimming, then it will be allowed.**

Item# 428.0000 What is this item intended for and what does it entail?

**Answer: Item 428.0 is a full depth HMA patching item intended for use completing full depth HMA repairs. Item 428 includes all steps required to complete the permanent patch (excavation, milling, compaction, grading, paving, etc.)**

Can a mobilization line item be added to this project for all the miscellaneous work and personnel needed for this project?

**Answer: No, we will not add mobilization as a line item for this bid.**

Bidders are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Christopher J. Gagliastro - Purchasing Director